
RACE  1	 5:40 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 05	 Pinetti	 57	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 11.7%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
2	 	 Capricious Miss	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A Wright	 10.9%
3	 	 Position Of Power	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
4	 255225	 Are You Sure	 57.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.7%
5	 	 Boardwalk Breeze	 57	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 9.0%
6	 8730	 Champagne Problems	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.4%	 S H Ferrie	 15.6%
7	 8	 Clickbait	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
8	 055	 Life On The Tides	 60	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 10.9%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
9	 462	 Simbine	 57	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 C Binda	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Are You Sure
	 6	 Champagne Problems
	 9	 Simbine
	 1	 Pinetti

4	 Are You Sure	 33%
9	 Simbine	 33%
6	 Champagne Problems	 8%

4	 Are You Sure	 0:57.90
9	 Simbine	 0:58.27
8	 Life On The Tides	 0:58.90
7	 Clickbait	 0:59.30
6	 Champagne Problems	1:00.09

Race Preview: Are You Sure (4) has been costly to follow but has never been far back. She takes on 
males but her sex allowance could finally get her across the line. Champagne Problems (6) has her 
first run for her new stable. She boasts some fair Cape form over the trip and a tongue-tie could see 
her improve. Simbine (9) has the widest draw but showed good improvement last run at long odds. 
Pinetti (1) was much improved at his second start but drops back to a sprint from the best of the draw.

RACE  2	 6:15 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 2	 Priory Terrace	 57.5	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
2	 5494	 Queen Fenn	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (4)	 7.8%	 D W Moore	 10.7%
3	 	 City Of Love	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.2%
4	 79247	 Captainship	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
5	 688	 Axis Power	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
6	 23	 Gorgeous Bomb	 57.5	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A Wright	 10.9%
7	 29	 Vhagar	 60	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
8	 235	 Emoyeni	 60	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 10.9%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Priory Terrace
	 6	 Gorgeous Bomb
	 7	 Vhagar
	 2	 Queen Fenn

6	 Gorgeous Bomb	 67%
7	 Vhagar	 33%
4	 Captainship	 22%

7	 Vhagar	 67%
8	 Emoyeni	 67%
6	 Gorgeous Bomb	 50%

6	 Gorgeous Bomb	 0:58.04
2	 Queen Fenn	 0:58.75
8	 Emoyeni	 0:59.24
4	 Captainship	 0:59.56
7	 Vhagar	 0:59.71

Race Preview: Priory Terrace (1) found solid market support on debut but found one better. With 
that run under her girth and the best draw she can go one better. Stable companion Gorgeous Bomb 
(6) has been close-up in both starts and there should be little to choose between the two although the 
betting could tell a story. Vhagar (7) has not been out since June last year but did show promise in 
his first two starts Richard Fourie could be a telltale booking. Queen Fenn (2) improved last run and 
could be coming to hand. She has a 4kg claimer aboard and cannot be written off.

RACE  3	 6:50 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 849770	 Miss Mayfly	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.6%	 P M Gadsby	 5.0%
2	 6543	 Shesha Ntombi	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
3	 0	 Oh Good Gosh	 60	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
4	 56045	 Promise Of Fire	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
5	 537449	 Alex Miller	 60	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
6	 070079	 Seattle Rain	 60	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (4)	 7.8%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
7	 965356	 K M V Retrofit	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.7%
8	 8	 Splash Of Love	 56	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 9.0%
9	 067966	 Princess Charmer	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Promise Of Fire
	 2	 Shesha Ntombi
	 8	 Splash Of Love
	 7	 K M V Retrofit

2	 Shesha Ntombi	 33% 2	 Shesha Ntombi	 33%
5	 Alex Miller	 8%

5	 Alex Miller	 1:26.09
2	 Shesha Ntombi	 1:26.95
9	 Princess Charmer	 1:27.18
7	 K M V Retrofit	 1:27.29
4	 Promise Of Fire	 1:27.67

Race Preview: Promise Of Fire (4) had been up against males in soft ground until her improved last 
run. She gets first time blinkers and can make the required improvement in modest company. Shesha 
Ntombi (2) has shown signs of coming to hand and has the measure of Promise Of Fire on a line 
through their last meeting. Splash Of Love (8) raced green in a promising debut while K M V Retrofit 
(7) has shown some ability and can feature.

RACE  4	 7:23 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 788597	 Baltic Assayer	 60	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 8.5%	 N Kotzen	 5.6%
2	 90	 Che Signora	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
3	 	 World Chorus	 56	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.7%
4	 286423	 Greenlight Skye	 60	 [	 4]	 C Little	 4.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
5	 662685	 Takatalvi	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
6	 332694	 Roy’s Grace	 60	 [	 6]	 R Danielson	 9.5%	 P M Gadsby	 5.0%
7	 054	 Lemon Thyme	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
8	 068949	 Take Note	 60	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
9	 2755	 Another Dream	 60	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 L V Woodruff	 13.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	7	 Lemon Thyme
	 4	 Greenlight Skye
	 9	 Another Dream
	 6	 Roy’s Grace

6	 Roy’s Grace	 33%
5	 Takatalvi	 22%

6	 Roy’s Grace	 33%
4	 Greenlight Skye	 22%
5	 Takatalvi	 19%

5	 Takatalvi	 1:25.18
6	 Roy’s Grace	 1:26.75
1	 Baltic Assayer	 1:27.62
7	 Lemon Thyme	 1:29.08
4	 Greenlight Skye	 1:29.15

Race Preview: Lemon Thyme (7) was narrowly beaten over course and distance last time out. She 
has made steady improvement and looks primed for this. Greenlight Skye (4) has been showing 
good form over further in the Cape. That form should hold up and she should go close over this 
shorter trip. Another Dream (9) shows consistent Cape form which puts her into the picture and a 
candidate for most exotics. Roy’s Grace (6) has patchy form but does show some ability and has a 
money chance.

RACE  5	 7:58 PM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 81811	 Two G’s	 55.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.7%
2	 118013	 Sonic Jet	 58.5	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 C J Lensley	 7.5%
3	 117844	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.4%	 M/m De Kock	 15.9%
4	 543210	 Zalta Star	 51	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
5	 142395	 Go Like Flo	 57	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
6	 8112	 Sohot Sowhat	 55.5	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 L V Woodruff	 13.1%
7	 124221	 Colorado Creek	 54	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.1%
8	 633664	 Captain Peg	 61.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.0%
9	 128550	 Perilla	 60	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 11.7%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
10	154631	 Bevies Delight	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 P B Muscutt	 17.9%
11	441156	 Gerbera	 60	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
12	372415	 Princess Goldie	 51	 [	12]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 8.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Captain Peg
	 3	 Khethiwe’s Destiny
	 2	 Sonic Jet
	 6	 Sohot Sowhat

1	 Two G’s	 100%
9	 Perilla	 72%
4	 Zalta Star	 67%
12	Princess Goldie	 50%
7	 Colorado Creek	 42%

1	 Two G’s	 67%
7	 Colorado Creek	 67%
6	 Sohot Sowhat	 67%
2	 Sonic Jet	 58%
9	 Perilla	 43%

2	 Sonic Jet	 1:21.42
10	Bevies Delight	 1:21.95
4	 Zalta Star	 1:22.29
9	 Perilla	 1:23.54
5	 Go Like Flo	 1:24.15

Race Preview: Captain Peg (8) makes the trip from the Highveld for Stuart Pettigrew. She has useful 
form in strong company and will have benefitted from her last effort after a lengthy break. Khethiwe’s 
Destiny (3) has been knocking at the door and the step up in trip could suit. She is 1.5kg better off 
with Bevies Delight (10) and can turn the tables. Sonic Jet (2) has useful Highveld form over the trip 
and has a plum draw. Sohot Sowhat (6) has won two of her four Cape starts and Gavin Lerena stays 
with the ride. She was beaten by the weights last time out.

RACE  6	 8:33 PM	 (R185,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 326025	 The Abdicator (ire)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.9%
2	 217933	 Luhamba Phambili	 55.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.7%
3	 304076	 Winter Greeting	 54.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
4	 181935	 Bourbon Warrior	 52.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
5	 583512	 African Skyline	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
6	 311180	 King Regent	 61.5	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
7	 628441	 Ziyasha	 61.5	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 9.5%	 C Binda	 9.1%
8	 960590	 Hithemhardsunshine	 57	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
9	 546775	 Future Variety	 60	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 11.7%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
10	111450	 No Filter	 53	 [	10]	 J Botes (4)	 6.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
11	463996	 Ponte Pietra	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Future Variety
	 7	 Ziyasha
	 2	 Luhamba Phambili
	 5	 African Skyline

7	 Ziyasha	 100%
2	 Luhamba Phambili	 67%
3	 Winter Greeting	 50%
5	 African Skyline	 48%
10	No Filter	 43%

3	 Winter Greeting	 100%
1	 The Abdicator (ire)	 53%
8	 Hithemhardsunshine	 42%
7	 Ziyasha	 40%
2	 Luhamba Phambili	 39%

7	 Ziyasha	 0:55.76
10	No Filter	 0:56.14
2	 Luhamba Phambili	 0:56.44
8	 Hithemhardsunshine	 0:56.47
5	 African Skyline	 0:56.49

Race Preview: Future Variety (9) has useful Cape form in Gr1 company. He goes well this trip and 
should go close. Ziyasha (7) has smart Cape form over the distance. He has a fairly deep draw and a 
big weight but looks more than capable. Luhamba Phambili (2) ran a cracker last time out behind the 
heavily supported O’Tenikwa starting at klong odds. He has run two smart races since arriving from 
the Cape and from a plum draw should be competitive. African Skyline (5) was caught late by Teflon 
Man last start and drops back to 1000m. However, he gets first time blinkers.

RACE  7	 9:15 PM	 (R500,000)	 Greyville	 --   1900m
1	 952221	 Shoot The Rapids	 58	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
2	 445157	 Thunee Playa	 54	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 M Pandaram	 5.3%
3	 781555	 Infinite Wonder	 54	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 M Pandaram	 5.3%
4	 402343	 Narina Trogon	 54	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.6%	 M D Miller	 11.6%
5	 084311	 Underworld	 56	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
6	 425448	 Future Swing	 60	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
7	 551487	 Madison Valley	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
8	 631511	 Okavango	 52	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
9	 822134	 Native Ruler	 52	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 11.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
10	631211	 Holding Thumbs	 56	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
11	722842	 Cape Eagle	 56	 [	11]	 G Wright	 4.6%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
12	111842	 Indian Ocean	 53.5	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M Pandaram	 5.3%
13	152512	 Selukwe	 54	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
14	417311	 I Salute You	 52	 [	14]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 P B Muscutt	 17.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 8	 Okavango
	 6	 Future Swing
	 4	 Narina Trogon
	 13	 Selukwe

8	 Okavango	 100%
13	Selukwe	 78%
11	Cape Eagle	 54%
14	 I Salute You	 50%
1	 Shoot The Rapids	 46%

5	 Underworld	 100%
6	 Future Swing	 100%
7	 Madison Valley	 100%
12	 Indian Ocean	 50%
11	Cape Eagle	 33%

5	 Underworld	 1:54.07
11	Cape Eagle	 1:55.79
6	 Future Swing	 1:56.50
4	 Narina Trogon	 1:57.16
12	 Indian Ocean	 1:57.58

Race Preview: Justin Snaith holds a strong hand with four competitive runners. Best could be Okavango 
(8) who has won three of his seven starts and won well on this course last time out. Although out at the 
weights, he has a light weight and if he wins here he should get into the July with bottom weight for his 
age group. Future Swing (6) was just two lengths off stable star Eight On Eighteen in the Gr1 WSB 
Cape Met and is hardly out of the money. He may possibly need to win this to cement a July berth. 
Narina Trogon (4) and Selukwe (13) are both significantly better off in the handicap with the progressive 
Sledgehammer winner I Salute You (14) who also has the deepest draw.

RACE  8	 9:55 PM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville	 --   1900m
1	 544313	 Angel Of My Heart	 52	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.1%
2	 840433	 El Rey Viene	 55.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.4%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
3	 968162	 Vila Vicosa	 54	 [	 3]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 5.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
4	 181623	 Regulation	 61.5	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 11.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
5	 146307	 Nocturnal Flight	 58.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.9%
6	 300236	 Papa C	 56.5	 [	 6]	 J Botes (4)	 6.7%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
7	 322125	 Bombers In The Sky	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Little	 4.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.6%
8	 755105	 Chill In The Air	 56.5	 [	 8]	 R Danielson	 9.5%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
9	 875231	 Harun Al Rashid	 58	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.7%
10	534214	 Bad Medicine	 58	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A Wright	 10.9%
11	402414	 Arverni King	 63.5	 [	11]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 8.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
12	815436	 Riccardo	 59	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Regulation
	 2	 El Rey Viene
	 3	 Vila Vicosa
	 10	 Bad Medicine

9	 Harun Al Rashid	 67%
10	Bad Medicine	 50%
11	Arverni King	 47%
3	 Vila Vicosa	 33%
2	 El Rey Viene	 33%

1	 Angel Of My Heart	 100%
8	 Chill In The Air	 100%
12	Riccardo	 43%
2	 El Rey Viene	 33%
6	 Papa C	 17%

12	Riccardo	 1:53.68
2	 El Rey Viene	 1:53.77
6	 Papa C	 1:55.37
8	 Chill In The Air	 1:58.02
1	 Angel Of My Heart	 1:58.17

Race Preview: Regulation (4) is another Justin Snaith July entry. He is lightly raced but comes with 
consistent Cape form although he does shoulder top weight. El Rey Viene (2) has been knocking at 
the door for some time now. He has a handy weight and a good draw which should see him competi-
tive. Vila Vicosa (3) is seldom far back and was close up behind Okavango last time out although 
he was in receipt of 8.5kg from the winner. He only has 50kg to carry here. Bad Medicine (10) has 
shown improved form with a change of stable and Lerena is back on board.

RACE  9	 10:30 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 703423	 Rugger Lover	 57.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
2	 448333	 Princess Palace	 55	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
3	 621090	 Amafort	 54.5	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
4	 643146	 La Maddalena	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.7%
5	 963978	 Sign Of Fate	 60.5	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 R A Hill	 9.2%
6	 086060	 Ethereal View	 56	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.6%	 M D Miller	 11.6%
7	 477070	 Simple Simple	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 9.5%	 F Greyling	 11.1%
8	 342279	 Fort J’adore	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
9	 231557	 Happy Fortune	 56	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 D W Moore	 10.7%
10	 41830	 Buttercup Baby	 57	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
11	875855	 Ubukhwebezana	 58	 [	11]	 S Veale	 13.4%	 M J Odendaal	 8.7%
12	139698	 She’s A Machine	 59.5	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S H Ferrie	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Princess Palace
	 5	 Sign Of Fate
	 1	 Rugger Lover
	 10	 Buttercup Baby

9	 Happy Fortune	 67%
10	Buttercup Baby	 67%
3	 Amafort	 50%
12	She’s A Machine	 39%
11	Ubukhwebezana	 33%

9	 Happy Fortune	 50%
10	Buttercup Baby	 50%
2	 Princess Palace	 33%
12	She’s A Machine	 33%
8	 Fort J’adore	 29%

2	 Princess Palace	 1:22.18
8	 Fort J’adore	 1:22.60
11	Ubukhwebezana	 1:22.63
4	 La Maddalena	 1:22.81
6	 Ethereal View	 1:23.30

Race Preview: Princess Palace (2) has been in good form with blinkers and from a plum draw can 
be rewarded for her consistency. Sign Of Fate (5) has been up against stronger of late and not too far 
back. The drop in class should see her closer. Rugger Lover (1) steps up in trip but has been close-
up in her last four and if staying the extra should be a strong contender. Buttercup Baby (10) is lightly 
raced and way better than her last run. She is one to watch in the betting.
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第  1 场	 5:40 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 05	皮尼提	 Pinetti	 57	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 11.7%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
2	 	任性小姐	 Capricious Miss	 57.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 韦特	 10.9%
3	 	权力地位	 Position Of Power	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
4	 255225	确定吗	 Are You Sure	 57.5	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
5	 	滨海微风	 Boardwalk Breeze	 57	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 9.0%
6	 8730	香槟专家	 Champagne Problems	 57.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.4%	 菲言利	 15.6%
7	 8	诱饵	 Clickbait	 57.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 欧登达	 8.7%
8	 055	名为潮汐	 Life On The Tides	 60	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 10.9%	 欧登达	 8.7%
9	 462	共生体	 Simbine	 57	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 宾达	 9.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	确定吗

	 6	 香槟专家

	 9	 共生体

	 1	 皮尼提

4	 确定吗	 33%
9	 共生体	 33%
6	 香槟专家	 8%

4	 确定吗	 0:57.90
9	 共生体	 0:58.27
8	 名为潮汐	 0:58.90
7	 诱饵	 0:59.30
6	 香槟专家	 1:00.09

赛事预览: 确定吗 (4) 近来状态飘忽不定，但常能跑得接近。 今占尽减磅优势，有望争得冠军

宝座。 香槟专家 (6) 首次为新马房作战，曾于开普敦一场相同赛程的赛事中有不俗的表现。 今

佩戴舌带作战，可有良多进展。 共生体 (9) 上仗在以高赔率下的表现已有所进步，今排位最外

栏，形势不利，但可有一番作为。 皮尼提 (1) 第二次作战已有显著进步，今转战短赛程由最佳

起跑位出发，有望争得一席之位。

第  2 场	 6:15 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 2	梯田	 Priory Terrace	 57.5	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
2	 5494	芬妮皇后	 Queen Fenn	 57.5	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(4)	 7.8%	 摩尔	 10.7%
3	 	爱之都市	 City Of Love	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 纳都	 6.2%
4	 79247	队长之战	 Captainship	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 欧登达	 8.7%
5	 688	亚力能量	 Axis Power	 60	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 布勒	 9.8%
6	 23	优雅坦克	 Gorgeous Bomb	 57.5	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 韦特	 10.9%
7	 29	维和佳	 Vhagar	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 欧登达	 8.7%
8	 235	移动言尼	 Emoyeni	 60	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 10.9%	 欧登达	 8.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	梯田

	 6	 优雅坦克

	 7	 维和佳

	 2	 芬妮皇后

6	 优雅坦克	 67%
7	 维和佳	 33%
4	 队长之战	 22%

7	 维和佳	 67%
8	 移动言尼	 67%
6	 优雅坦克	 50%

6	 优雅坦克	 0:58.04
2	 芬妮皇后	 0:58.75
8	 移动言尼	 0:59.24
4	 队长之战	 0:59.56
7	 维和佳	 0:59.71

赛事预览: 梯田 (1) 首次作战已积累一定的捧场客，尽管最终不敌对手，但表现可圈可点。 那场

比赛后，凭借潜质上乘且排位极佳，有望转位为赢。 来自同一马房的 优雅坦克 (6) 前两仗皆跑

得接近，实力与前驹不分伯仲，需多留意临场彩池动向。 维和佳 (7) 自去年的六月被休憩，但

前两仗皆展现了一定的实力，今有顶级骑师霍励贤鞭策，能有一定的胜算。 芬妮皇后 (2) 上仗

的表现已有所提升，今享见习骑师占减4公斤之宜，不容小觑。

第  3 场	 6:50 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 849770	梅菲小姐	 Miss Mayfly	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.6%	 贾兹比	 5.0%
2	 6543	她好牛逼	 Shesha Ntombi	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
3	 0	我的天	 Oh Good Gosh	 60	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
4	 56045	寓言之火	 Promise Of Fire	 60	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
5	 537449	亚力米勒	 Alex Miller	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.4%	 贝文森	 11.6%
6	 070079	西雅图雨	 Seattle Rain	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(4)	 7.8%	 布勒	 9.8%
7	 965356	专属才将	 K M V Retrofit	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
8	 8	四溢之爱	 Splash Of Love	 56	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 9.0%
9	 067966	温柔公主	 Princess Charmer	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	寓言之火

	 2	 她好牛逼

	 8	 四溢之爱

	 7	 专属才将

2	 她好牛逼	 33% 2	 她好牛逼	 33%
5	 亚力米勒	 8%

5	 亚力米勒	 1:26.09
2	 她好牛逼	 1:26.95
9	 温柔公主	 1:27.18
7	 专属才将	 1:27.29
4	 寓言之火	 1:27.67

赛事预览: 寓言之火 (4) 上仗在一场湿地赛作战时对阵较强悍对手，现表现已有所提升。 今首次

佩戴眼罩作战，于这场对手较为平庸的级别中能有良多进展。 她好牛逼 (2) 状态已渐入佳境，

上仗曾与前驹交锋过，此番再次交手势必能竞争到底，值得留意。 四溢之爱 (8) 首次作战跑姿

稚嫩，但仍有一定的机会争胜。 专属才将 (7) 已展现了一定的实力，有望拼入榜内。

第  4 场	 7:23 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 788597	巴迪萨耶	 Baltic Assayer	 60	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 8.5%	 高森	 5.6%
2	 90	车诺然	 Che Signora	 60	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
3	 	世界合奏	 World Chorus	 56	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
4	 286423	绿光天空	 Greenlight Skye	 60	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 4.1%	 科森	 10.6%
5	 662685	塔卡达维	 Takatalvi	 60	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 布勒	 9.8%
6	 332694	雷伊格蕾	 Roy’s Grace	 60	 [	 6]	 邓尼森	 9.5%	 贾兹比	 5.0%
7	 054	柠檬之恋	 Lemon Thyme	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 奈尔	 15.7%
8	 068949	注意	 Take Note	 60	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
9	 2755	梦想二号	 Another Dream	 60	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 伍德夫	 13.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	7	柠檬之恋

	 4	 绿光天空

	 9	 梦想二号

	 6	 雷伊格蕾

6	 雷伊格蕾	 33%
5	 塔卡达维	 22%

6	 雷伊格蕾	 33%
4	 绿光天空	 22%
5	 塔卡达维	 19%

5	 塔卡达维	 1:25.18
6	 雷伊格蕾	 1:26.75
1	 巴迪萨耶	 1:27.62
7	 柠檬之恋	 1:29.08
4	 绿光天空	 1:29.15

赛事预览: 柠檬之恋 (7) 上仗于一场此地同程的赛事中以微差落败，随着实力已日益提升，今胜

利在望。 绿光天空 (4) 于开普敦较长的赛程已展现了不俗的表现，今缩程作战，形势有利，能

跑得接近。 梦想二号 (9) 于开普敦的状态稳健，现具备一定的竞争力，有望拼入三甲。 雷伊格
蕾 (6) 状态飘忽不定，但已展现了一定的实力，今有机会争得奖金。

第  5 场	 7:58 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 81811	双吉	 Two G’s	 55.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
2	 118013	极速战舰	 Sonic Jet	 58.5	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 连斯利	 7.5%
3	 117844	可唯之命	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.4%	 麦德扣	 15.9%
4	 543210	查塔之星	 Zalta Star	 51	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 布勒	 9.8%
5	 142395	随波逐流	 Go Like Flo	 57	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 奈尔	 15.7%
6	 8112	随心所欲	 Sohot Sowhat	 55.5	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 伍德夫	 13.1%
7	 124221	大山	 Colorado Creek	 54	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 科博	 3.1%
8	 633664	佩格队长	 Captain Peg	 61.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 佩迪格	 15.0%
9	 128550	佩利拉	 Perilla	 60	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 11.7%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
10	 154631	比维斯	 Bevies Delight	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 玛斯卡	 17.9%
11	 441156	非洲菊	 Gerbera	 60	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
12	 372415	黄金公主	 Princess Goldie	 51	 [	12]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 8.5%	 金米亚	 14.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	佩格队长

	 3	 可唯之命

	 2	 极速战舰

	 6	 随心所欲

1	 双吉	 100%
9	 佩利拉	 72%
4	 查塔之星	 67%
12	黄金公主	 50%
7	 大山	 42%

1	 双吉	 67%
7	 大山	 67%
6	 随心所欲	 67%
2	 极速战舰	 58%
9	 佩利拉	 43%

2	 极速战舰	 1:21.42
10	比维斯	 1:21.95
4	 查塔之星	 1:22.29
9	 佩利拉	 1:23.54
5	 随波逐流	 1:24.15

赛事预览: 佩格队长 (8) 为练马师佩迪格出战于高原地区的一场赛事。 它曾在较强级别赛事中展

现了不俗的表现，今休后复出若能发挥那次的表现，夺魁胜算大。 可唯之命 (3) 已徘徊在胜利

边缘，今增程作战甚合适，且占让磅1.5公斤优于 比维斯，有望扭转局势。 极速战舰 (2) 于此

地同程的一场赛事中表现可取，今排位有利，值得关注。 随心所欲 (6) 已出战四次有两胜的记

录，上仗虽因让磅处于劣势而落败，今有骑师雷景勋助阵，形势有利。
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第  6 场	 8:33 PM	 (185,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 326025	前辈	 The Abdicator (ire)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 麦德扣	 15.9%
2	 217933	潘比利	 Luhamba Phambili	 55.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.4%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
3	 304076	冬季之约	 Winter Greeting	 54.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
4	 181935	波本战士	 Bourbon Warrior	 52.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
5	 583512	非洲晴空	 African Skyline	 55.5	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 布勒	 9.8%
6	 311180	利珍王	 King Regent	 61.5	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 科森	 10.6%
7	 628441	基亚沙	 Ziyasha	 61.5	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 9.5%	 宾达	 9.1%
8	 960590	猛烈阳光	 Hithemhardsunshine	 57	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
9	 546775	基因突变	 Future Variety	 60	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 11.7%	 贝文森	 11.6%
10	 111450	无滤镜	 No Filter	 53	 [	10]	 波特斯(4)	 6.7%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
11	 463996	皮特拉	 Ponte Pietra	 58.5	 [	11]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 金米亚	 14.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	基因突变

	 7	 基亚沙

	 2	 潘比利

	 5	 非洲晴空

7	 基亚沙	 100%
2	 潘比利	 67%
3	 冬季之约	 50%
5	 非洲晴空	 48%
10	无滤镜	 43%

3	 冬季之约	 100%
1	 前辈	 53%
8	 猛烈阳光	 42%
7	 基亚沙	 40%
2	 潘比利	 39%

7	 基亚沙	 0:55.76
10	无滤镜	 0:56.14
2	 潘比利	 0:56.44
8	 猛烈阳光	 0:56.47
5	 非洲晴空	 0:56.49

赛事预览: 基因突变 (9) 在一级赛事中有过相当不错的表现，擅长于此场合的赛事，今势必能跑

得接近。 基亚沙 (7) 在开普敦的一场此地同程的赛事中战绩不俗，今排位欠佳且驮重量较大，

但实力优秀，值得期待。 潘比利 (2) 上仗紧追以较高赔率的大热门“特尼瓜”，表现亮眼。 自

从开普敦转战于此地后，已交出了两次不俗的成绩，今排位有利，具备一定的竞争力。 非洲晴
空 (5) 上仗不幸被“泰富龙”超越，今缩程至1000米且首次佩戴眼罩作战，值得多加留意。

第  7 场	 9:15 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 952221	神射手	 Shoot The Rapids	 58	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
2	 445157	图尼帕亚	 Thunee Playa	 54	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 潘达浪	 5.3%
3	 781555	无限英雄	 Infinite Wonder	 54	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 潘达浪	 5.3%
4	 402343	纳利纳	 Narina Trogon	 54	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.6%	 M米勒	 11.6%
5	 084311	地下世界	 Underworld	 56	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
6	 425448	未来转换	 Future Swing	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
7	 551487	马蒂森村	 Madison Valley	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
8	 631511	欧卡万格	 Okavango	 52	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
9	 822134	本地法则	 Native Ruler	 52	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 11.7%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
10	 631211	手牵手	 Holding Thumbs	 56	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.4%	 科森	 10.6%
11	 722842	飞鹰山	 Cape Eagle	 56	 [	11]	 赖特	 4.6%	 奈尔	 15.7%
12	 111842	印度海	 Indian Ocean	 53.5	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 潘达浪	 5.3%
13	 152512	瑟鲁克	 Selukwe	 54	 [	13]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 奈尔	 15.7%
14	 417311	尊敬你	 I Salute You	 52	 [	14]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 玛斯卡	 17.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 8	欧卡万格

	 6	 未来转换

	 4	 纳利纳

	13	瑟鲁克

8	 欧卡万格	 100%
13	瑟鲁克	 78%
11	飞鹰山	 54%
14	尊敬你	 50%
1	 神射手	 46%

5	 地下世界	 100%
6	 未来转换	 100%
7	 马蒂森村	 100%
12	印度海	 50%
11	飞鹰山	 33%

5	 地下世界	 1:54.07
11	飞鹰山	 1:55.79
6	 未来转换	 1:56.50
4	 纳利纳	 1:57.16
12	印度海	 1:57.58

赛事预览: 练马师史奈斯今有四匹良驹在此赛事竞逐，其中的头号心选为 欧卡万格 (8)， 迄今7

战已获3胜，上仗于此地有过不错的获胜记录。 今驮重量较轻，若今仗能再胜，有望以其年龄

拼入七月份的赛事中。 未来转换 (6) 上仗于一级赛WSB Cape Met的赛事中，仅以两个马位惜

败于明星马“八加十八 ”。 若能争得胜利，有望拼入7月的名单内。 纳利纳 (4) 和 瑟鲁克 (13) 

均占让磅优势，在Sledgehammer赛事中获胜的实力良驹 尊敬你 (14) ，今排位有利，亦值得多

加关注。

第  8 场	 9:55 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 544313	心中天使	 Angel Of My Heart	 52	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 科博	 3.1%
2	 840433	埃雷维尼	 El Rey Viene	 55.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.4%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
3	 968162	维拉科萨	 Vila Vicosa	 54	 [	 3]	 杰克森(4)	 5.0%	 欧登达	 8.7%
4	 181623	规定	 Regulation	 61.5	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 11.7%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
5	 146307	诺特纳	 Nocturnal Flight	 58.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 麦德扣	 15.9%
6	 300236	希爸爸	 Papa C	 56.5	 [	 6]	 波特斯(4)	 6.7%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
7	 322125	空中炸弹	 Bombers In The Sky	 60.5	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 4.1%	 科森	 10.6%
8	 755105	冷空气	 Chill In The Air	 56.5	 [	 8]	 邓尼森	 9.5%	 罗拔时	 8.7%
9	 875231	龙拉希德	 Harun Al Rashid	 58	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
10	 534214	以毒攻毒	 Bad Medicine	 58	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 韦特	 10.9%
11	 402414	阿维尼王	 Arverni King	 63.5	 [	11]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 8.5%	 欧登达	 8.7%
12	 815436	里卡多	 Riccardo	 59	 [	12]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 包斯奇	 8.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	规定

	 2	 埃雷维尼

	 3	 维拉科萨

	10	以毒攻毒

9	 龙拉希德	 67%
10	以毒攻毒	 50%
11	阿维尼王	 47%
3	 维拉科萨	 33%
2	 埃雷维尼	 33%

1	 心中天使	 100%
8	 冷空气	 100%
12	里卡多	 43%
2	 埃雷维尼	 33%
6	 希爸爸	 17%

12	里卡多	 1:53.68
2	 埃雷维尼	 1:53.77
6	 希爸爸	 1:55.37
8	 冷空气	 1:58.02
1	 心中天使	 1:58.17

赛事预览: 由练马师史奈斯所训练的 规定 (4) ，虽参赛经验不算多，但状态一向稳健，今驮重量

最大，但仍具备一定的胜算。 埃雷维尼 (2) 已徘徊在胜利边缘，今驮重量适中，且排位理想，

势必能竞争到底。 维拉科萨 (3) 常能跑得接近，上仗虽在让磅8.5公斤的劣势下，仍紧追“欧卡

万格”，今驮50公斤的重量，有望跻身前列。 以毒攻毒 (10) 跳槽新马房后，状态已有显著的提

升，今由雷景勋执缰，有望拼入榜内。

第  9 场	 10:30 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 703423	小情人	 Rugger Lover	 57.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
2	 448333	皇宫公主	 Princess Palace	 55	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
3	 621090	艾玛弗特	 Amafort	 54.5	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 罗拔时	 8.7%
4	 643146	马达琳娜	 La Maddalena	 55.5	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
5	 963978	缘分	 Sign Of Fate	 60.5	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 罗希尔	 9.2%
6	 086060	伊特利	 Ethereal View	 56	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.6%	 M米勒	 11.6%
7	 477070	极简	 Simple Simple	 57.5	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 9.5%	 格雷林	 11.1%
8	 342279	佳朵儿	 Fort J’adore	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
9	 231557	天赐吉运	 Happy Fortune	 56	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 摩尔	 10.7%
10	 41830	毛茛宝宝	 Buttercup Baby	 57	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
11	 875855	维贝查纳	 Ubukhwebezana	 58	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 13.4%	 欧登达	 8.7%
12	 139698	机械女	 She’s A Machine	 59.5	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 菲言利	 15.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	皇宫公主

	 5	 缘分

	 1	 小情人

	10	毛茛宝宝

9	 天赐吉运	 67%
10	毛茛宝宝	 67%
3	 艾玛弗特	 50%
12	机械女	 39%
11	维贝查纳	 33%

9	 天赐吉运	 50%
10	毛茛宝宝	 50%
2	 皇宫公主	 33%
12	机械女	 33%
8	 佳朵儿	 29%

2	 皇宫公主	 1:22.18
8	 佳朵儿	 1:22.60
11	维贝查纳	 1:22.63
4	 马达琳娜	 1:22.81
6	 伊特利	 1:23.30

赛事预览: 皇宫公主 (2) 自佩戴眼罩作战已奏效，状态大勇，今排位内栏，有望摘得桂冠。 缘分 

(5) 近期对阵较强悍的对手，但不曾落后太远，今降级作战，可与群驹一斗。 小情人 (1) 近四仗

皆跑得接近，今增程作战，可扮演争胜主角。 毛茛宝宝 (10) 参赛经验不算多，但其实力远高于

上仗的表现，需留意临场彩池动向。
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